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Abstract

This research article aims to estimate financial feasibility of rental building investment for the
elderly located in Bang Phli, Samut Prakan. Based on three feasibility indicators which are
Net Present Value (NPV), Internal Rate of Return (IRR) and Benefit-cost ratio (BCR), our results
found that the development project should not be suitable for investment because the net
present value (NPV) is found to be negative of 470,910,567 baht, internal rate of return (IRR)
was 4.11% and the benefit cost ratio was only 0.85. However, based on our simulation model,
rental price that is suitable for the project investment should be around 7,000 — 10,000 baht
per month. In that case, the project will have net present value (NPV) of 2,012,177,985 baht,
internal rate of return (IRR) of 8.14% and the benefit cost ratio of 1.17. In that case,
construction the rental building investment for the elderly in Bang Phli, Samut Prakan will be

suitable for investment

Keywords: Financial Feasibility, Elderly Rental Buildings, Net Present Value,

Internal Rate of Return, Benefit-Cost Ratio.
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wanmstangranudulyldninaduvelasins
1. 4aA190ugnT (NPV) dLvinny - 470,910,567 1N
2. sanuanauununelulasins (IRR) dawvinnusesas 4.11
Qs ' 1 2 a 1 ot
3. BATE@IBHANBUUNUGBGUN (BCR) AeLviriL 0.85

A19199 7: MIA I AATTIYUNEAND DATIHAADUUNIAN alupaslasinisuazannaln

nadszlazrdaaaunm

JEHEAN oY Ny NAADLUNY NAADLUNURZAY

laseams 1) (2 1) -
ﬁﬁ 1 571,857,494 749,415,294 -177,557,800 -177,557,800
ﬁﬁ 2 292,958,506 1,873,887,206 -1,580,928,700 -1,758,486,500
ﬁ‘ﬁ 3 70,128,300 78,708,884 -8,580,584 -1,767,067,084
ﬁﬁ 4 70,128,332 77,188,009 -7,059,677 -1,774,126,761
ﬁ'ﬁ 5 70,128,332 75,663,191 -5,534,859 -1,779,661,620
ﬁﬁ 6 70,146,232 74,134,510 -3,988,278 -1,783,649,897
ﬁﬁ 7 70,146,232 72,601,446 -2,455,214 -1,786,105,112
ﬁﬁ 8 150,503,700 71,064,582 79,439,118 -1,706,665,994
ﬂﬁ 9 150,522,100 67,113,197 83,408,903 -1,623,257,090
ﬁﬁ 10 150,522,100 63,157,673 87,364,427 -1,535,892,663
ﬂﬁ 11 271,194,100 179,870,291 91,323,809 -1,444,568,854
ijﬁ 12 150,541,100 55,235,433 95,305,667 -1,349,263,187
ﬂﬁ 13 158,035,600 68,964,777 89,070,823 -1,260,192,363
ﬁﬁ 14 158,035,600 64,769,217 93,266,383 -1,166,925,980
ﬂﬁ 15 158,055,100 60,566,614 97,488,486 -1,069,437,494
ﬂﬁ 16 158,055,100 56,356,485 101,698,615 -967,738,879
ﬂﬁ 17 158,055,100 52,139,553 105,915,547 -861,823,333
ﬂﬁ 18 165,944,400 47,915,946 118,028,454 -743,794,879
ﬂﬁ 19 165,944,400 37,739,397 128,205,003 -615,589,875
ﬂﬁ 20 165,944,400 37,112,344 128,832,056 -486,757,820
ﬁﬁ 21 286,637,100 157,169,833 129,467,267 -357,290,553
ﬂﬁ 22 165,965,100 35,895,612 130,069,488 -227,221,065
ﬁﬁ 23 174,227,800 35,305,436 138,922,364 -88,298,701
ﬂﬁ 24 174,249,200 34,727,063 139,522,137 51,223,436
ﬂﬁ 25 174,249,200 34,160,257 140,088,943 191,312,379
ﬂﬁ 26 174,249,200 33,604,788 140,644,412 331,956,791
ﬂﬁ 27 174,271,200 33,060,428 141,210,772 473,167,564
ﬂﬁ 28 182,947,000 32,526,955 150,420,045 623,587,609
ﬂﬁ 29 182,947,000 32,004,151 150,942,849 774,530,458
ﬂﬁ 30 182,969,700 31,491,804 151,477,896 926,008,354
ﬂﬁ 31 303,641,700 151,661,704 151,979,996 1,077,988,350
ﬂﬁ 32 1,373,511,500 30,497,645 1,343,013,855 2,421,002,205
N 6,926,711,928 4,505,709,723 2,421,002,205
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NPV (L1h) 2,012,177,985 fenunnin o ATIRINY
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5. @3uan13@n® (Conclusion)
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